Angle of Accumulative

Depth (feet) In. .nation (degrees) Displacemen. (feet) Displacement (feet)
500 1 8.73 8.73
800 S 6.54 15.27

1300 37& 6.55 21.82
1600 1t 6.54 28.36
1900 1-3/4 9.16 37.52
2130 1% 8.6k 4L6.16
2630 1? 13.09 59.25
2940 1;‘ 7.59 66.84
3265 1y 7.09 73.93
3650 2 13.44 87.37
3900 1? 5.4s 92.82
L4250 1§ 7.63 - 100.45
L6Ls 15 10.3k4 110.79
5037 3 20.52 131.31
5536 2% 21.77 153.08
6000 1% 10.12 163.20
6500 4 34.88 198.08
6955 3y 25.79 223.87
Th1l 3y 25.85 249.72
7692 3 15.93 265.65
8060 2-3/L 17.66 283.31
8510 = 25.51 308.82
8915 2-3/l 19.43 328.25
9390 2% 20.72 348.97
9870 37& 6.28 355.25
10330 2-3/k 22.07 377.32
10815 3/k 6.35 383.67
11015 2 7.07 390.7h4



